# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Donald B. Schaefer Jr.	02/19/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C2AG, LLC
Street Address:	2808 NW Hunter Drive
City:	BLUE SPRINGS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64015

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12391906

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)753-6888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-753-6777

Email: mjiles@kcpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ginnie C. Derusseau
Address Line 1: 800 W 47th St, Suite 401

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 563.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ginnie C. Derusseau

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

**JP** \$40.00 123919(

PATENT REEL: 022310 FRAME: 0439 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Donald B. Schaefer, Jr., of 1082 Greenwood Court, Blue Springs

Missouri 64014, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

**GRAIN DRYING SYSTEM** 

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, C2AG, LLC, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the

State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 2808 NW Hunter Drive, Blue

Springs, Missouri 64015, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said

application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the

United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DONALD

B. SCHAEFER, JR., has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign

and transfer unto said C2AG, LLC, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, in, to and under

said Letters Patents; in, to and under all refilings, divisions and continuations of said Letters

Patents; in, to and under any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America which may

issue from any refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said

Letters Patents of the United States of America, together with any and all rights of recovery for

past infringement of said Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said C2AG, LLC,

for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full

end of the terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

(Docket 563.001)

**REEL: 022310 FRAME: 0440** 

Donald B. SCHAEFER, JR.

Marcein Malla & Notary Public

STATE OF Missone )

COUNTY OF Jacies 24

On this <u>/9</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2009, before me personally appeared DONALD B. SCHAEFER, JR., to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

MARCEIA WALTERS
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
SEAL Commissioned for Jackson County
My Commission Expires: Nov. 08, 2009
05793596

My Commission expires: //-6-2009

**RECORDED: 02/25/2009**